193 first and second paragraphs, 247 section III and 
413 of the Securities Market Law; 81 of the Law on Credit 
Institutions, and 35 of the of the Law of and 35 of the Investment 
Companies Law, the present Serial Certificate of Deposit is 
granted for an amount of $19,725,951,343.75, nineteen billion, 
seven hundred twenty-five million, nine hundred fifty-one 
thousand, three hundred forty-three dollars and seventy-five cents 
with an annualized rate of 3.5% simple interest, in favor of the 
account holder Noe Valentía Pech Stein with Registro Federal de 
Contribuyentes PESN631210E94 and account number 
000004040737207, and we certify that at the time of its issuance